



BULLDOG®

WATERBORNE ADHESION PROMOTER

PROMOTOR DE ADHERENCIA ACUOSO



- Ready for basecoat in 15 minutes
Listo en 15 minutos para la capa de base
- Eliminates the need for primer/sealer
Elimina la necesidad de una primera capa/sellador

CAUTION: SKIN AND EYE IRRITANT

Read other cautions on back panel

PRECAUCIÓN: IRRITA LA PIEL Y LOS OJOS

Read other cautions on back panel

ONE QUART (0.946 L)

Carefully read all instructions on the Technical Data Sheet and cautions on the SDS before use.

Directions for Use: 1. Set booth temperature to 85°F - 90°F. 2. Clean and prepare plastic surface with BULLDOG® Abrasive Prep & Clean. Rinse well with clean water and dry surface. 3. Tack surface thoroughly with a clean tack cloth. 4. Shake *gently* and filter before use. Apply a single, thin coat of BULLDOG® Waterborne Adhesion Promoter over entire plastic surface. No mixing or dilution is required. A properly applied film should appear uniform, continuous and free of any voids. 5. Allow 15-20 minutes to dry. BULLDOG® visually changes from hazy to clear once completely dried. 6. Proceed with normal basecoat/clear-coat finishing process. A final cure of 20-30 minutes at 140°F is recommended.

Equipment Cleaning: Flush spray gun with water, then follow with Naked Gun® Spray Gun Paint Remover Aerosol. Dried film can be removed with Naked Gun®.

Note: Dry times vary depending on temperature and humidity. Do not allow product to freeze. To avoid contamination, do not pour used material back into the container. Do not mix with any other coating, including basecoats, clearcoats, and primers, regardless of composition. This product may not be compatible with all surfaces and all conditions surrounding application. Before applying to any surface, always test product in a small, inconspicuous area.

Antes de usar el producto, lea cuidadosamente todas las instrucciones en la Hoja de Datos Técnicos y las precauciones en la SDS.

Instrucciones de uso: 1. Ajuste la temperatura de la cabina entre 85°F - 90°F. 2. Limpie y prepare la superficie de plástico con BULLDOG® Abrasive Prep & Clean. Enjuague bien con agua limpia y seque la superficie. 3. Limpie minuciosamente la superficie con un trapo antipolvo limpio. 4. Agite *suavemente* y filtre antes de usar. Aplique una sola capa ligera del promotor de adhesión acuoso BULLDOG® sobre toda la superficie de plástico. No requiere mezcla ni disolución. Una película aplicada adecuadamente debería tener un aspecto uniforme, continuo y sin espacios vacíos. 5. Deje secar durante 15-20 minutos. BULLDOG® cambia visualmente de turbio a claro una vez que está completamente seco. 6. Continúe con el proceso normal de acabado de capa base/barniz. Se recomienda una cura final de 20-30 minutos a 140°F.

Limpieza de equipo: Enjuague la pistola pulverizadora con agua y a continuación utilice removedor en aerosol de pintura Naked Gun® para pistolas pulverizadoras. La película seca puede removerse con Naked Gun®.

Nota: Los tiempos de secado varían según la temperatura y la humedad. No permita que el producto se congele. Para evitar contaminaciones, no vierta material usado de vuelta en el contenedor. Más allá de su composición, no mezcle con otros recubrimientos, incluyendo capas base, barnices y primeras capas. Puede que este producto no sea compatible con todas las superficies y todas las condiciones concernientes a la aplicación. Antes de aplicar sobre cualquier superficie, pruebe siempre el producto en un área pequeña y que no llame la atención.

CAUTION: SKIN AND EYE IRRITANT. Contains 2-Butoxyethanol. Avoid contact with eyes and skin.

⚠ WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Ethylene Glycol and N-Methylpyrrolidone, which are known to the State of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information, go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov.

FIRST AID: IF SWALLOWED, call your Poison Control Center at 1-800-222-1222, hospital emergency room or physician immediately for instructions.

IN CASE OF EYE CONTACT, immediately flush with water, remove any contact lens, continue flushing with water for at least 15 minutes, then get immediate medical attention.

IN CASE OF SKIN CONTACT, immediately wash with soap and water. If irritation persists, get medical attention.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

PRECAUCIÓN: IRRITA LA PIEL Y LOS OJOS. Contiene 2-butoxi-etanol. Evite el contacto con los ojos y con la piel.

⚠ ADVERTENCIA: Este producto puede exponerlo a productos químicos, incluidos etilenglicol y N-metilpirrolidona, que el estado de California sabe que causan defectos de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos. Para obtener más información, vaya a www.p65warnings.ca.gov.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: SI TE TRAGA EL PRODUCTO, llame de inmediato a un centro de toxicología, a la sala de emergencias de un hospital o a su médico para obtener instrucciones.

SI EL PRODUCTO ENTRA EN CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS, enjuague de inmediato con agua, quítese los lentes de contacto en caso de llevar alguno, continúe enjuagando con agua durante al menos 15 minutos y a continuación obtenga asistencia médica de inmediato.

SI EL PRODUCTO ENTRA EN CONTACTO CON LA PIEL, lave de inmediato con agua y jabón. Si la irritación persiste, obtenga asistencia médica.

MANTÉNGASE LEJOS DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS

For assistance with your project:

Call the Barr Help Line: 1-800-398-3892

Monday thru Friday 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M. CT

www.kleanstripauto.com

J8598

Product Category:

Adhesion Promoter

Max VOC Content: 540 g/L

©2018 W.M. Barr & Co., Inc.

Memphis, TN 38113

All Rights Reserved

Patent Pending

Product Number: QWB171

